

Tender Id: 129736 Bid Id: 565681

Ay No - 02 MRMBD/24-2 AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No :- RWD, Nawada/. 02. ... MR-3054/MBD/2024-25 Dated:-.. 03-09:2024

This Agreement, made the Day of Septemb. 2024 between Executive Engineer, RWD(W) Division, Nawada on behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna (hereinafter called" The Employer") of the one part and Tuntun Prasad Singh, Vill- Srirampur, PO- Badhauna, Srirampur, PS- Hisua, Dist.- Nawada hereinafter called" The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road Contract for the maintenance of Road <u>Package MR-N/23-24/Nawada/03</u> hereinafter called "The Works") & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution & completion of such works & the remedying of any defects, there in a cost of Rs. 1,41,71,956/- (Rs.One Crore Fourty one Lac seventy one thousand nine hundred fifty six) only.

SI.	Package No.	Name of Block	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Rate Quoted
1	MR-N/23-24/ Nawada/03	Hisua	Manjhway To Srirampur	1.400	0.25% below
		Hisua	L034 T01 Kaharia	1.752	

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the san which the same deal assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the Agreement.

- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects whrein the Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.
- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- (ii) Contractor"s Bid
- (iii) Section VI General Conditions
- (iv) Section VII- Particular Conditions.
- (v) Section V- Technical Specification (General and Supplementary Technical Specification)
- (vi) Appendix A Drawings
- (vii) Section IV- Work Schedule
- (viii) Quality Plan for Output and performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications.
- (ix) Appendices to the Contract
- (x) Addenda issued during bid period.

In Witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signature of the Contractor Adress:-

On behalf of Bl

Witness	Witness
1.Name:	2.Name
Adress:	Adress:



_	Name of Package	MR-N/23-24/NAWADA/03
	(i)	Manjhway To Srirampur : 1.400 Km
	(ii)	L034 T01 Kaharia : 1.752 Km
2	No. of Roads	2
3	Total Length of the Road	3.152 Km
4	Name of the Agency & Address	Tuntun Prasad Singh, Vill- Srirampur, PO- Badhauna,
		Srirampur, PS- Hisua, Dist Nawada
5	Agreement No.	02-MR+MBD/24-25
6	Approval of Rate	0.257. beh
7	Agreement Value of the work	1,41,71,956/- (Rs.One Crore Fourty one Lac seventy one
	0	thousand nine hundred fifty six) only.
(a)	Construction Cost	7 A 1
(b) Maintenance Cost	23, 41,702 = (as per BOQ) As Per Agreent -
		Less 0.25 % below from Schedule rate.
8	Performance Security (including earnest	B- 7,20,000= (Ryso Seven les twenty thousand only.
	money)	to twenty Hour and only
_		1 the state of the form of NICC amounting of D
	Performance Security (including earnest money)	deposited by the agency in the form of NSC amounting of Recommendations The details as follows:
,	43308199257 dt 29.24	2,07,000 >
;	43308 238084 dt - 2.09. 24	. 2,00,000 2
	42411214459 dt-411-23	1,00,0002
_	1. 42349733745 dt -12-10:23	2,13,000 2
		2/12/00-
_	Total	
10	Total	A
-	Total Date of Work Order	Rs- 7,20,000;
10	Total Date of Work Order	R3-7, 20,000:
10	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion Total Total	R3-7, 20,000:
10	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No.	R3-7, 20,000;
10	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No.	Rs- 7,20,000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025
10	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No.	R5— 7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the
10 11 12 12 14 15 1	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit	R5— 7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
12 13 14	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit	R5— 7, 20,000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the
10 11 12 12 14 15 1	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit	R5— 7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
10 11 12 12 14 15 14 15 14 15 14	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period	R5— 7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
10 11 12 12 14 15 16	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period	RS-7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill. Five years from the actual date of completion of the work.
10 11 12 12 14 15 16 17 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period Refund of performance security and security deposit	7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill. Five years from the actual date of completion of the work. After five years from the actual date of completion of the
10 -11 12 13 14 15 16	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period Refund of performance security and security deposit PAN No.	7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill. Five years from the actual date of completion of the work. After five years from the actual date of completion of the
10 12 12 14 15 16 16	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period Refund of performance security and security deposit PAN No. SST No.	7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill. Five years from the actual date of completion of the work. After five years from the actual date of completion of the
10 12 12 13 14 15 16	Total Date of Work Order Date of Completion T.S. Amount T.S. Date/Lt. No. NIT No. Security Deposit Defect liablity period Refund of performance security and security deposit PAN No. STAN No. GET No. Reg. No.	7, 20, 000: 03-09-2024 02-06-2025 7.5 % (Seven point five persent) to be duducted from the gross amount of each running Bill. Five years from the actual date of completion of the work. After five years from the actual date of completion of the

John

Executive Engineer

Works Division, Nawada 1914

Office of the Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division, Nawada

/Nawada, Dated: 20.08.2024

Letter of Acceptance

To.

9

0

9

0

0

3

9

9

3

9

9

9

3

2

2

2

2

2

9

Tuntun Prasad Singh At-Shrirampur, PO-Badhauna, PS-Hisua, Dist.- Nawada Email: tuntunprasadsingh9@gmall.com Mb: 79955023313

Dear Sir,

This is notify you that your Bid dated 07.01,2024 CE-2 (Gaya). RWD Bihar, Patna vide Letter No. 696 (we) Dated 13.08.2024 for execution of the MR-N/23--24/Nawada/03 Tender, ID 129736 [Name of the Contract and identification number, as given in the Instructions to Bidders] for the Contract Price of Rupees. 1,41,71,956/- (One Crore Fourty one Lac seventy one thousand Nine Hundred fifty six) Only, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency.

We note that as per Bid. You do not intend to subcontract any component of work.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security, (and additional security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs 7,18,000/- (Seven lac eighteen thousand). Only within 21 days in accordance with the Conditions of Contract using for that purpose form in Section VIII annex D and sign the contract. Failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 of ITB will be taken.

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Engineer

RWD (W) Division Any Nawada.

/Nawada, Dated. 20-08-2024

Copy Forwarded to Engi-in-Chief-/CE-2, RWD, Bihar Patna/SE, RWD (W) Circle,

Gaya for necessary action.

Rural Works Department

Works Division, Nawad

(Scanned with OKEN Scanne

